
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



/~ 2 

~." 4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

L.D. 544 

DATE: June 5, 1995 (Filing No. S- 212 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to s. P. 
201, L. D. 544, Bill, "An Act to Reduce the Amount of Good Time 
and Meritorious Good Time Available to Persons Sentenced to Terms 
of Imprisonment" 

Amend the amendment in section 4 in subsection 8 in the 3rd 
line from the end of the first paragraph (page 2, line 49 in 
L.D.) by inserting after the words: "during that month are" the 
following: 'such that the deduction is' 

This amendment 
Amendment 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Senator HALL) 

COUNTY: Piscataquis 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

a technical change to Committee 

Page l-LR0888(3) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




