

,	L.D. 544
2 R 1 . 4	DATE: June 5, 1995 (Filing No. S- 212)
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE
12	117TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	
16	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 201, L.D. 544, Bill, "An Act to Reduce the Amount of Good Time and Meritorious Good Time Available to Persons Sentenced to Terms
18	of Imprisonment"
20	Amend the amendment in section 4 in subsection 8 in the 3rd line from the end of the first paragraph (page 2, line 49 in
22	L.D.) by inserting after the words: " <u>during that month are</u> " the following: ' <u>such that the deduction is</u> '
24	TOHOWING. <u>Such that the deddeeron is</u>
26	STATEMENT OF FACT
28	This amendment makes a technical change to Committee Amendment "A" to clarify meaning.
30	$A \approx 11$
32	SPONSORED BY:
34	(Senator HALL)
36	COUNTY: Piscataquis
38	

;

 $\chi^{\sigma}$ 

Page 1-LR0888(3)

.

## SENATE AMENDMENT